

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JOHN DARIANO; DIANNA DARIANO, on behalf of their
minor child, M.D.; KURT FAGERSTROM; JULIE ANN
FAGERSTROM, on behalf of their minor child, D.M.;
KENDALL JONES; JOY JONES, on behalf of their minor
child, D.G.,

Petitioners,

v.

MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT; NICK
BODEN, in his official capacity as Principal, Live Oak High
School; MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ, in his individual and official
capacity as Assistant Principal, Live Oak High School,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT JOSEPH MUISE
Counsel of Record
American Freedom Law Center
P.O. Box 131098
Ann Arbor, MI 48113
(734) 635-3756
rmuise@americanfreedomlawcenter.org

ERIN MERSINO
Thomas More Law Center
24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive
P.O. Box 393
Ann Arbor, MI 48106
(734) 827-2001

WILLIAM JOSEPH
BECKER, JR.
Freedom X
11500 Olympic Blvd.
Suite 400
Los Angeles, CA 90064
(310) 636-1018
Affiliated Counsel with
The Rutherford Institute

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED ...	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	4
I. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts with <i>Tinker</i> , Incorporates a “Heckler’s Veto” into the First Amendment, and Creates a Circuit Split	4
A. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts with <i>Tinker</i>	5
B. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Impermissibly Incorporates a Heckler’s Veto into the First Amendment	9
C. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Creates a Circuit Split	13
II. The Ninth Circuit’s Reliance on Confederate Flag Cases to Justify Banning the American Flag Is Wholly Misplaced	16
CONCLUSION	19

APPENDIX

Appendix A Order and Amended Opinion in the
United States Court of Appeals for the
Ninth Circuit
(September 17, 2014) App. 1

Appendix B Order Granting Defendants' Motion
for Summary Judgment and
Judgment in the United States
District Court for the Northern
District of California, San Francisco
Division, NO. C 10-02745 JW
(November 8, 2011) App. 38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bethel Sch. Dist. v. Fraser</i> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986)	18
<i>Brandenburg v. Ohio</i> , 395 U.S. 444 (1969)	11
<i>Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire</i> , 315 U.S. 568 (1942)	11
<i>Ctr. for Bio-Ethical Reform, Inc. v. L.A. Cnty. Sheriff Dep't</i> , 533 F.3d 780 (9th Cir. 2008)	9, 10
<i>Denno v. Sch. Bd. of Volusia Cnty., Fla.</i> , 218 F.3d 1267 (11th Cir. 2000)	18
<i>Forsyth Cnty. v. Nationalist Movement</i> , 505 U.S. 123 (1992)	10
<i>Holloman ex rel. Holloman v. Harland</i> , 370 F.3d 1252 (11th Cir. 2004)	14, 15
<i>Lewis v. Wilson</i> , 253 F.3d 1077 (8th Cir. 2001)	10
<i>McCullum v. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 333 U.S. 203 (1948)	9
<i>Morse v. Frederick</i> , 551 U.S. 393 (2007)	16
<i>Scott v. Sch. Bd. of Alachua Cnty.</i> , 324 F.3d 1246 (11th Cir. 2003)	18
<i>Simon & Schuster, Inc. v. Members of N.Y. State Crime Victims Bd.</i> , 502 U.S. 105 (1991)	12

<i>Smith v. Goguen</i> , 415 U.S. 566 (1974)	17
<i>Texas v. Johnson</i> , 491 U.S. 397 (1989)	12, 17
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Alvarez</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2537 (2012)	11
<i>Virginia v. Black</i> , 538 U.S. 343 (2003)	11
<i>W.V. State Bd. of Educ. v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	9
<i>Zamecnik v. Indian Prairie Sch. Dist. No. 204</i> , 636 F.3d 874 (7th Cir. 2011)	13, 14

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. amend. I	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 10(a)	4
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c)	4
